
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SK-55L 

 

                  浮球式蒸汽疏水阀 

 
 

总特征 

 
 

 
Check that the product is suitable for 

 
 
 
 
(1 1/4” - 1 1/2” - DN 32-40)   

工作原理 
 
The SK-55L is a mechanical steam that 
drains condensate by the mechanical 
float system. When the system is cold, 
the incoming air is discharged from the 
open thermostatic discharge group. 
When the condensate comes into the 
condensate and begins to fill up, the float 
rises due to the density difference 

  
the desired installation, referring to the 
product label, the technical data sheet. 
Check the maximum values of pressure 
and temperature. Determine the correct 
installation position according to the 
direction of condensate flow (flow 
direction is available on the body). 
Necessary safety precautions should be 
taken if condensate evacuation is to the 
atmosphere. A minimum distance of 
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and the drain valve is opened and the 
condensate is discharged. As the 
condensate temperature rises, the air 

 
200 mm is required to disassemble the 
cover part and the interior without 
displace the steam trap. 

 
 压差 bar (x100= kPa)   

                                      冷凝水排量图 
(2”-DN 50) 

kg/h   
release element closes, but the 
condenser continues to discharge due 
to the float being above. When steam 
comes, the float moves downwards 
and the drain valve system closes. The 
valve system is designed to have 
water on a continuous basis. Water 
tightness is ensured. Therefore, there 
is no steam leakage.  
 
 
Installation 
SK-55L  Float  Steam  Trap  is  used 
horizontally.In case of need, vertical 
installation can be done with if the flow 
is from top to bottom. 
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冷凝水排量图 
红线 
适用于压差 14 bar 
蓝线 
适用于压差 10 bar 
黑线 
适用于压差 4.5 bar  
 

       产品特征  
阀体和阀盖 GGG 40.3 

 球墨铸铁 
  

内部零件 AISI 304 
浮球  不锈钢 

  

连接类型  法兰、螺纹 
  

安装方向  水平 / 垂直 
 （请根据冷凝水流向） 
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工作条件  

最大工作压力 16 bar 

最大压力 (阀体) 25 bar 

最大工作温度 250°C  
最大压差.                          4,5-10-14 bar 

SK-55L 是一种通过机械浮球系统来排
放冷凝水的机械式蒸汽疏水阀。当系
统为冷态时， 进入的蒸汽通过打开的
热静力排放装置排出。当冷凝水进入
并逐渐填充疏水阀时，浮球由于密度
差而上浮，使排水阀嘴打开，从而排
出冷凝水。随着冷凝水温度升高，排
气阀口关闭，但此时浮球仍然浮起，
因此冷凝水继续排出。当蒸汽进入疏
水阀时，浮球下降，排水阀嘴关闭。
疏水阀内始终保持有一定水位，可以
保证良好的水封性，无蒸汽泄漏。 

 
安装 

 

SK-55L 一般为水平安装。若流体方向

为从上到下，需垂直安装。 

 

请参照产品标签和技术参数表来确定

所需安装方向。 

 

请核查最大工作温度和压力。 

 

 

 

请根据冷凝水流向（流向标注于阀体

上），确定正确的安装方向。 

 

如冷凝水直接排入外界大气环境中，

请采取必要的安全防范措施。 

 

请预留出 200 mm的安装距离，以便

在不移动蒸汽疏水阀的情况下拆卸阀

盖和内部零件。 
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SK-55L 浮球式蒸汽疏水阀
 

产品结构
16 250°C DIN
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请联系我们的销售团队，咨询不同尺寸、连接类型、 

工作条件等信息。
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零件列表

No  零件名称        材料 

1 阀体 GGG 40.3 球墨铸铁 

2 浮球 AISI 304 不锈钢 

3 球体 + 浮杆 AISI 316 不锈钢 

4 导向垫片 AISI 304 不锈钢 

5 过滤器  AISI 304 不锈钢 

6 热静力元件 (空气和气体排放) AISI 304 不锈钢 

7      阀盖垫片 纯石墨 

8 阀盖 GGG 40.3 球墨铸铁 
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法兰连接 螺纹连接 

直径 ØD Øk Øg Øb 孔径 A B ØD ØD1 L 直径 A B ØD ØD1 L 

DN32 140 100 78 20 ØD18x4 270 170 190 68 230 1 1/4" 270 170 190 68 230 

DN40 150 110 86 20 ØD18x4 270 170 190 68 230 1 1/2" 270 170 190 68 230 

DN50 165 125 102 20 ØD18x4 280 176 230 80 230 2" 280 176 230 80 230 

表中所有尺寸单位均为 "mm"。 
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